
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Developmental Services 
Last Updated: 07/07/2020

Physical Address 
1600 9th Street,  MS - Q 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Mailing Address 
1600 9th Street,  MS - Q 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 322-9335 

Fax 
(916) 322-9127 

Agency Code 
472 units 500-599 

Personnel Officer 
Courtney Filkill (916) 322-7860 courtney.filkill@dds.ca.gov 

C&P Manager 
Jacki Maciel (916) 322-0872 jacki.maciel@dds.ca.gov 

C&P Analyst 
Kristin Lehn (916) 322-7660 kristin.lehn@dds.ca.gov 
Claudia Lutz (916) 322-7784 claudia.lutz@dds.ca.gov 
Peggie McQuillan (916) 322-9018  
Huyen Nguyen (916) 322-7655 huyen.nguyen@dds.ca.gov 
Araceli Strawmier (916) 322-7742 araceli.strawmier@dds.ca.gov 

EAP Coordinator 
Joanna Tiche (916) 322-9120 joanna.tiche@dds.ca.gov 

Exam Analyst 
Jolene Casillas (916) 322-7861 jolene.casillas@dds.ca.gov 
Yusuf Lang (916) 322-0419 yusuf.lang@dds.ca.gov 

Manager Exams and Transactions 
Robin John (916) 322-9297  

Training 
Maria Johnson (916) 322-7742 maria.johnson@dds.ca.gov 
Rob Whitlock (916) 322-9092 rob.whitlock@dds.ca.gov 
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Workers' Compensation Coordinator 
Carolyn Porter (916) 322-1030 carolyn.porter@dds.ca.gov 

Workers' Compensation / RTWC / Position Control 
Tiffanie Allgood (916) 322-9071 tiffanie.allgood@dds.ca.gov 

FMLA Coordinator 
Melissa Woodall (916) 322-9001 melissa.woodall@dds.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Carolyn Webberson (916) 322-9092 carolyn.webberson@dds.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Christina Arriaga (916) 322-9000 christina.arriaga@dds.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist units 582, 700-703, 900-902 
Nancy McOwen (916) 322-7725 nancy.mcowen@dds.ca.gov 

mailto:carolyn.porter@dds.ca.gov
mailto:tiffanie.allgood@dds.ca.gov
mailto:melissa.woodall@dds.ca.gov
mailto:carolyn.webberson@dds.ca.gov
mailto:Christina.Arriaga@dds.ca.gov
mailto:Nancy.McOwen@dds.ca.gov

	Physical Address
	Mailing Address
	Public Phone Number
	Fax
	Agency Code
	Personnel Officer
	C&P Manager
	C&P Analyst
	EAP Coordinator
	Exam Analyst
	Manager Exams and Transactions
	Training
	Workers' Compensation Coordinator
	Workers' Compensation / RTWC / Position Control
	FMLA Coordinator
	Personnel Supervisor II
	Personnel Specialist
	Personnel Specialist units 582, 700-703, 900-902

